3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LocC DIST REVISIONS
@COPYR‘GH”O‘ : ' ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 30APR2012 | BW | GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION rEED TYPE B FCR-21-113617 14SEP2021 | JWC | TE
C | ECR-22-126487 13JaN2022 | FJ | TE
21514981 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2151498-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151498-1 C MECHANICAL AND CRIMP MECHANICAL

TOOLING KIT

PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP

T7-2151498-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2151498-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP SIZE TYPE

WIRE |5.33mm [.210 IN] F

INSUL |- -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —

408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION

TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, RING

WIRE STRIP LENGTH Q::£1Je INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
6.35 mm [.250 IN -

]
TERMINAL 114-2084
APPHCAHON
I I -

SPECTFICATION

- 1 - 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINALS APPLIED - - 1 - 1 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 17239
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 1 - 2344940 -1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
41356 41341 - 1 1 1 1 1673019-1 BLADE, SLUG 1232
- 1 1 1 1 99311 1-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 e
- |REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164

- 1 1 1 1 23449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199

WIRE @ L|CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT S LT T 2844907-1 [POST, LOCKING 198
SIZE T INCH [mm] REFERENCE SETTING S S I 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TR T 38170 05 [0 13370 000 . HEEEEEEE 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |7
NG S 07570 05 10 121570 007 . B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167

- ? ? ? ? 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 1 66

- 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160

- 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159

- 1 1 1 1 1338683~ FEED PAWL 156

|!ij!| - ? ? ? ? 1 -22284-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 157
- 1 1 1 1 1-22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1 5]

- 1 1 1 1 2108083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 150

Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 ? 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- 1 - 1 211965272~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148

Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 - 1 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. B R T 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY,K SF 1 46

- ? ? ? ? 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 145

Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 1 1 18035151 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
AFPLICATOR as QUALTFTED AT THE ACIONT.”ADJUSTMENT WAY DE T T rea ISk T W G e g 100 RE

- 1 1 1 1 980371-14 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 147

4, ggéiiEN%EE?éi%ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ | | | | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) | 41
- ? ? ? ? 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 36

- ? ? ? ? 18023-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 12.0 1 34

- ? ? ? ? 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 133

- ? ? ? ? 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 1 3]

- 1 1 1 1 23449381 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 1729

- 1 1 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 270

1 - 1 1 1 1 2119924-7 SHEAR, LOWER 127

*VVﬁ\R N I%JG - 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 1 2]

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T e e s i T i 2

FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T T T T T T 12119928-6 [FEncE e

THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. B 2119830-2 |HOLDER, SLUG BLADE 11

REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . NERFENFEREE 2119923-1  |ANVIL, SPECIAL 8

- 1 1 1 1 3-690754-6 DRAG, SPECIAL !

- 1 1 1 1 1-679651-9 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 6

1 1 ? ? 1 1 9-568176-6 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
S7701-721-711 -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION o

] e e R o BT e o TISTP20T] — T Comeciin
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: \é\/ii\éi; WASEPEOWW :):) /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD T4SEP201 1 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S M Ocsgn 5ide T
el 1 Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 1 O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T o T 01| 00779 (2151498 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 fa
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2011 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 — — — e
SEE SHEET 1
43.68£0.05
]
CE—
RAM SET-UP
SEE DETAIL A=
AN
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
= — 5 2?28
FENCE DISTANCE
— LJtT*iL
L —
I
L
[ o
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL
" T4StPz0om — TE Connectivit
B. WEAVER — J
CHK 14SEP2011 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS IONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS K. STAKEM
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD TASEP201 1 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @31t = *
: : : 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES S - )

MECHANTCAL

POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

AIR FEED

A

00779 (C=2151498

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

[:2

SHEET

e

4 REV (:

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 / 3 ?
THTS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ i PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ST
REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151498-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151498-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151498-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |[5.33mm [.210 INJ F
INSUL |- -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, RING
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
6.35 mm [.250 IN] % :
TERMINAL 114-2084
APPLICATION
SPECIFICATION -
TERMINALS APPLIED - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i L c844540-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
11356 ARV - | 1673019-1  |BLADE, SLUG 237
- | 9937111 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- |REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
T - SR uE hEonT TeR i HEionT - | 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
STZE r=0INCH T REFERENCE SETTING R e
- | 1803583-2  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
10 _AWG 3.38+/-0.05 [0.133+/-0.002] 8.5 -] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
2 AWG 3.07+/-0.05 [0.121+/-0.002] 2.4 -] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
||||m| - | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- | 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 ]2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND " | 0-1680227->  |SCK, HEX HD CAP, M4 % 6.0 Sk
S T’C)R A(S E C)F A P P L,I C A‘T(){? ) - 1 1 1 3 3 8 6 8 3 - W F E E D P,AVVL, EB ES
-2 2 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 57
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] | 1-2c281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION O |
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] W 0168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 69 o0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N R I 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 19
4. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S cll19602-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -2 ]2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 45
- | 1-18023-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 43
- | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 47
- | 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
-2 ]2 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 36
-2 2 18023-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 12.0 34
-2 ]2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 33
-2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 31
- | 28449381 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
- | 356835~ 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 27
N - | | 2119924-2  |SHEAR, LOWER 27
- | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
- | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- | 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
*WARN NG - w 1-2119928-6 |FENCE (v
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B : 2119830-2 |HOLDER. SLUG BLADE ]
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER /N | w 2119923-1  |ANVIL, SPECIAL 8
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. - | 3-690754-6 |DRAG, SPECIAL !
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -] | 1°679651-9 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 6
N w w 9-568176-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8RS0 ECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNETRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 14SEP2011 C > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION B ) WEAVER TE Connectivi J()/
CHK 14SEP20 T :)@ TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS K' SATAF<EM
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD T4SEP201 1 | NAME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm T._ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 & :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES +- :
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151498 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




LOC REVISIONS
© A |66
SEE SHEET 1
-teD I YPt
MECHANTCAL
]
SEE DETAIL A= 34-6?0-05
(%) ]
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION —
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
RAM SET-UP
DETATL A
=] |=——5.28
FENCE DISTANCE
=
| E
U =L

CAM POSTTTONS -

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

§y e e e LT Eig:gu OGS iy
CHEK [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
~ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APK/D. — T4SEP201 1 | NAME ‘
@ - mm T_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e ¥ Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) @‘G;ggtg =
SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:]2151498
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F [ | 4 OF4 REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_33


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_32



